1.

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION COVER SHEET -PATENTS ONLY-

Commissioner	of Patents:	

Name of conveying party:
a) Tokai Rubber Industries, Ltd.

Please record the attached document.

- 2. Name and address of receiving party:
 - a) Name: Mitsubi

Mitsubishi Jidosha Kogyo Kabushiki Kaisha (a 50% interest)

Address:

16-4, Konan 2-chome Minato-ku, Tokyo 108-8410, JAPAN

3. Nature of conveyance:

\boxtimes	Assignment
	Security Agreement
П	Other

Merger

Change of Name License Agreement

Execution Date: August 24, 2004

Application Number or Patent Number: 10/797,786

The title of the application is:

FLUID-FILLED VIBRATION DAMPING MOUNT

Please send all correspondence concerning this document to:

Beyer Weaver & Thomas, LLP P.O. Box 778 Berkeley, CA 94704-0778

Ph: (650) 961-8300 Fax: (650) 961-8301

Customer Number: 022434

- 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
- 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$\frac{\$40.00}{}\$

Enclosed.

Charge to Deposit Account No. 500388 (Order No. KASAP049).

Any additional fees are authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 500388

(Order No. KASAP049).

Date: September 28, 2004

Steve D Beyer

Registration No. 31,234

Total number of pages including this cover sheet, attachments and documents: 92

Attorney Docket No. KASAP049

PATENT

700118629

REEL: 015195 FRAME: 0692

RECORDED: 09/28/2004

意義5№ BNO.699 P. 3 資社電理曲写:GOコのIUS |軽||報理番号: K ||5285A

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Tokai Rubber Industries, Ltd., a Japanese corporation ("Assignor"), owner of the entire right, title, and interest in U.S. Patent Application No. 10/797,786, hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to Mitsubishi Jidosha Kogyo Kabushiki Kaisha, a Japanese corporation ("Assignee"), its designees, successors, assigns and legal representatives, a 50% joint interest in the entire right, title and interest in the Patent Application, in the invention therein and in all divisions, continuations, reissues and reexaminations thereof, and all rights to claim priority from the Patent Application, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; each and every of the foregoing rights, titles and interests herein assigned to be held and enjoyed by Assignor and Assignee, their successors, assigns and legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this Assignment not been made.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be duly executed in its name and behalf by affixing its hand and seal thereto by its designated officer, director, or agent, whose name and title appear below.

	Executed at A		, Japan	this _	24th	day of
Aug	<u>ust</u> , 2004	•				
¹ OB1		J	Tokai Rubber Industrice Liking Compared Signature Name: Akira Omoka Title: General Mana	mskra awa	uta	— :gal Dept.
If sign	ed outside the U	nited States of Amer	ica, have two witnesses	who also	o sign belov	v:
1)	Signature: Printed Name:	Widemasa S Hidemasa Ikeda	Ikeda	Date: A	ugust 24,	_2004
2)	Signature: Printed Name:	Pukayoshi R Fukuyoshi Kawaka	Lawa katu utu	Date: A	ugust 24,	_2004

PATENT **REEL: 015195 FRAME: 0693**